Efficiency of Low-Water-Requiring Cements and Concrete
Mixtures and Concretes Based on Them With Basalt (Slag)
Aggregate
Sultonbek Babayev
Samarkand State Architecture and Construction University, base doctarant. Uzbekistan, Samarkand.
Corresponding author: babayev.sultonbek@samdaqu.edu.uz
Abstract: The shortage of material and energy resources in the world requires the effective use of local raw materials and
industrial waste in the building materials industry. In developed countries, it is important to increase the volume of

al
 t
h
ic
k
n
es
s,
 %
strength
Given hot-wet
processing, MPa
28 days,
MPa
1 SEM I 42.5 95 -  - - 0.8 5 450 25.1 48.3 51.1
2 KSTS-50 50 15  15 15 0.6 4.4 578 17.8 50.8 52.3
3 KSTS-50 50 15  15 15 0.8 4.2 580 18.1 52.2 55.5
4 KSTS-50 50 15  15 15 1.0 4.0 579 17.3 51.9 53.8
5 KSTS-55 55 10  15 15 0.6 4.4 581 17.9 55.8 59.9
6 KSTS-55 55 15  10 15 0.8 4.2 580 17.9 59.2 63.5
7 KSTS-55 55 15  15 10 1.0 4.0 579 17.6 60.1 61.8
8 KSTS-60 60 5  15 15 0.6 4.4 580 18.6 60.2 63.3
9 KSTS-60 60 15  15 5 0.8 4.2 585 17.0 63.8 65.9
10 KSTS-60 60 15  5 15 1.0 4.0 587 17.3 62.1 64.5
11 KSTS-65 65 5  10 15 0.6 4.4 589 17.5 65.8 67.6
12 KSTS-65 65 15  10 5 0.8 4.2 590 17.9 67.4 70.1
13 KSTS-65 65 15  10 5 1.0 4.0 587 19.0 69.0 71.4
14 KSTS-70 70 5  15 5 0.6 4.4 595 17.4 70.2 73.9
15 KSTS-70 70 10  10 5 0.8 4.2 600 18.8 74.0 78.8
16 KSTS-70 70 15  5 5 1.0 4.0 597 19.0 71.1 75.2
Low water has been studied for the strength of the demanding cement stone in natural conditions and in
compositions given hot wet treatment.